UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF MAINE
IN RE:

GAME TRACKER, INC.,

—— — —

DEBTOR
CiviL No. 10-189-P-H

ERNEST EDWARDS, ET AL.,
PLAINTIFFS

V.

EASTMAN OUTDOORS, INC.,
ET AL.,

DEFENDANTS

— — — — — — — — —

ORDER AFFIRMING MEMORANDUM DECISION
OF THE MAGISTRATE JUDGE

On July 28, 2011, the Magistrate Judge entered a Memorandum
Decision and Order on Motion in Limine. On August 10, 2011, the plaintiff’s
filed an appeal of the Magistrate Judge’s decision. I have reviewed and
considered the Memorandum Decision and Order. Regardless of whether the
standard is de novo, or not clearly erroneous nor contrary to law, I AFFIRM the
Magistrate Judge’s Memorandum Decision and Order on Motion in Limine. The
motion in limine is GRANTED within the parameters delineated in the
Memorandum Decision.

S0 ORDERED.
DATED THIS 8™ DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2011
/S/D. BROCK HORNBY

D. BROCK HORNBY
UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE




UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF MAINE (PORTLAND)
CiviL DockET No. 2:10cv189 (DBH)

In Re
Game Tracker, Inc.,

Debtor

Ernest Edwards
Karla Edwards,

Plaintiffs

V.

Eastman Outdoors, Inc.,
Robert Eastman, II
Robert Eastman, III
Erik Eastman

Defendants

Represented By

Represented By

Represented By

A. Robert Ruesch

Adrianne E. Fouts

Verrill Dana LLP

P.O. Box 586

Portland, ME 04112

(207) 774-4000

email: rruesch@yverrilldana.com
afouts@verrilldana.com

Barry B. Sutton

Bishop A.L.E. Bartoni

John R. Prew

Milton S. Karfis

Harvey Kruse, P.C.

1050 Wilshire Drive, Suite 320
Troy, MI 48084-1526

(248) 649-7800

email: bsutton@harveykruse.com
bbartoni@harveykruse.com
iprew@harveykruse.com

mkarfis@harveykruse.com

Verne E. Paradie, Jr.

Trafton & Matzen

P. O. Box 470

Auburn, ME 04212

(207) 784-4531

email: vparadie@traftonandmatzen.com

A. Robert Ruesch

Adrianne E. Fouts

Verrill Dana LLP

P.O. Box 586

Portland, ME 04112

(207) 774-4000

email: rruesch@yverrilldana.com
afouts@verrilldana.com

Barry B. Sutton

Bishop A.L.E. Bartoni

John R. Prew

Milton S. Karfis

Harvey Kruse, P.C.

1050 Wilshire Drive, Suite 320
Troy, MI 48084-1526

(248) 649-7800

email: bsutton@harveykruse.com
bbartoni@harveykruse.com
iprew@harveykruse.com

mkarfis@harveykruse.com




